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March 15, 2007
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Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Shields, Chair

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 58, 57B

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barker Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron Sen. Burdick
Rep. Hanna Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Winters

Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority — Public Testimony and Public
Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 58A

003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
Opens Public Testimony on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority
Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 1).

010 Rep. Barker

013 Dan Murray Presents oral testimony.

057 Elray Sampson Presents oral testimony.

102 Chair Shields

112 Rep. Barker

117 Sen. Winters

120 Mr. Sampson

144 Sen. Winters

149 Mr. Sampson

159 Mr. Murray

158 Rep. Nathanson
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority.
Letter from Oregon Youth Authority regarding Transfer/release
of Department of Corrections offenders from Oregon Youth
Authority (Exhibit 2), Letter from Oregon Youth Authority
regarding Responses to Questions March 13 & 14" (Exhibit
3); OYA Youth in the Community by Gender and Ethnicity
(Exhibit 4).

184 Bob Jester, Director, Resumes Agency presentation references Exhibit 3 from

Oregon Youth Authority March 13, 2007.
235 Rep. Nathanson
242 Debbie Rios, Program
Office
250 Rep. Nathanson



251
272
275
279
288
292
295
298
304
307
TAPE 57B

000
022

024
057
070
073
075
078
082
106
114
119
122
128
135
137
140
153
159

173

312
321
343
348
362
364
369
380
406
411

Mr. Jester
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Jester
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Jester
Sen. Nelson
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Jester

Mr. Jester Continues his presentation.
Sen. Winters

Mr. Jester
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Chair Shields
Mr. Jester
Sen. Brown
Mr. Jester
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Jester
Rep. Cameron
Mr. Jester
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Jester
Rep. Hanna
Mr. Jester
Chair Shields

Carla Piluso, Chief of
Police, City of Gresham

Sgt. Patrick Williams,
City of Gresham Police

Sen. Burdick
Mr. Williams
Sen. Burdick
Ms. Piluso

Sen Burdick
Ms. Piluso

Sen. Winters
Mr. Williams
Sen. Winters

Ms. Piluso



433 Rep. Barker

439 Mr. Williams
444 Chair Shields
TAPE 58B

000 Ms. Piluso

004 Sheila Baker, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

013 David Koch, Multhomah
County Dept, of
Community

071 Julian Lazario

082 Mr. Koch

085 Mr. Lazario

088 Chair Shields

092 Mr. Koch

095 Rep. Hanna

099 Mr. Lazario

114 Karen Andall, Acting Presents division overview.

Asst. Director of Field
Services, Oregon Youth

Authority

Chair Shields
240 Mr. Jester
246 Sen. Winters
252 Ms. Andall
257 Sen. Winters
260 Ms. Andall
271 Rep. Nathanson
280 Ms. Andall
297 Mr. Jester
310 Ms. Andall
360 Rep. Hanna
375 Chair Shields
378 Sen. Brown
385 Chair Shields Adjourns the meeting at 4:32 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Memorandum from Carla C. Piluso, Gresham Police Chief dated April 4, 2007. (Exhibit 5).



