JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 15, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 58, 57B
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority – Public Testimony and Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 58A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
		Opens Public Testimony on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority
		Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit 1).
010	Rep. Barker	
013	Dan Murray	Presents oral testimony.
057	Elray Sampson	Presents oral testimony.
102	Chair Shields	
112	Rep. Barker	
117	Sen. Winters	
120	Mr. Sampson	
144	Sen. Winters	
149	Mr. Sampson	
159	Mr. Murray	
158	Rep. Nathanson	
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority.
		Letter from Oregon Youth Authority regarding Transfer/release of Department of Corrections offenders from Oregon Youth Authority (Exhibit 2) , Letter from Oregon Youth Authority regarding Responses to Questions March 13 th & 14 th (Exhibit 3) ; OYA Youth in the Community by Gender and Ethnicity (Exhibit 4) .
184	Bob Jester, Director, Oregon Youth Authority	Resumes Agency presentation references Exhibit 3 from March 13, 2007.
235	Rep. Nathanson	
242	Debbie Rios, Program Office	
250	Rep. Nathanson	

251	Mr. Jester	
272	Sen. Nelson	
275	Mr. Jester	
279	Sen. Nelson	
288	Mr. Jester	
292	Sen. Nelson	
295	Chair Shields	
298	Mr. Jester	
304	Sen. Nelson	
307	Mr. Jester	
TAPE 57B		
000	Mr. Jester	Continues his presentation.
022	Sen. Winters	
024	Mr. Jester	
057	Chair Shields	
070	Mr. Jester	
073	Chair Shields	
075	Mr. Jester	
078	Sen. Brown	
082	Mr. Jester	
106	Rep. Cameron	
114	Mr. Jester	
119	Rep. Cameron	
122	Mr. Jester	
128	Rep. Hanna	
135	Mr. Jester	
137	Rep. Hanna	
140	Mr. Jester	
153	Chair Shields	
159	Carla Piluso, Chief of Police, City of Gresham	
173	Sgt. Patrick Williams, City of Gresham Police	
312	Sen. Burdick	
321	Mr. Williams	
343	Sen. Burdick	
348	Ms. Piluso	
362	Sen Burdick	
364	Ms. Piluso	
369	Sen. Winters	
380	Mr. Williams	
406	Sen. Winters	
411	Ms. Piluso	

	433	Rep. Barker	
	439	Mr. Williams	
	444	Chair Shields	
TA	APE 58B		
	000	Ms. Piluso	
	004	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
	013	David Koch, Multnomah County Dept, of Community	
	071	Julian Lazario	
	082	Mr. Koch	
	085	Mr. Lazario	
	088	Chair Shields	
	092	Mr. Koch	
	095	Rep. Hanna	
	099	Mr. Lazario	
	114	Karen Andall, Acting Asst. Director of Field Services, Oregon Youth Authority Chair Shields	Presents division overview.
	240	Mr. Jester	
	246	Sen. Winters	
	252	Ms. Andall	
	257	Sen. Winters	
	260	Ms. Andall	
	271	Rep. Nathanson	
	280	Ms. Andall	
	297	Mr. Jester	
	310	Ms. Andall	
	360	Rep. Hanna	
	375	Chair Shields	
	378	Sen. Brown	
	385	Chair Shields	Adjourns the meeting at 4:32 pm.

Additional Exhibits:

Memorandum from Carla C. Piluso, Gresham Police Chief dated April 4, 2007. (Exhibit 5).